# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSM Solutions LLC		112/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLUTIONSTAR REALTY SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	250 E. John Carpenter Freeway		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75602		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85796753	SOLUTIONSTAR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: dvara@lockelord.com LOCKE LORD LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVE STE 2200 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0103793-00046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danny Vara
Signature:	/Danny Vara/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=NSM Solutions - Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0541

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### NSM SOLUTIONS LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company is NSM Solutions LLC (the I, "Company").
- The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out II. Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following new Article:

"The name of the limited liability company is Solutionstar Realty Services LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sole member of the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be signed by Elizabeth K. Giddens, an authorized officer, this 20th day of December, 2012.

> NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, as sole member of NSM Solutions LLC

By: Elizabeth K. Giddens

Secretary

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 05/02/2013